ITB 19.1 The Bid shall be valid until: 16th June 2026 

ITB 19.3 (a) The Bid price shall be adjusted by the following factor(s):  

not applicable 

ITB 20.1 

A Bid Security shall be required.   

The amount and currency of the Bid Security shall be KES 

3,400,000.00(Kenya Shillings Three Million Four Hundred 

Thousand) 

ITB 20.3 (d) Other types of acceptable securities: None 

ITB 20.9 If the Bidder performs any of the actions prescribed in ITB 20.9 (a) or 

(b), the Purchaser will declare the Bidder ineligible to be awarded 

contracts by the Purchaser for a period of three years starting from the